|

i

'UNOFFICIAL COPyf

i

Wi

When Recorded Return To: Doc#: 1022310024 Fee: $46.00

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE Eugene

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670
ATTN: LMTS

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

ALLISON LINK

PNC MORTGAGE

- 3232 NEWMARK DRIVE
MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342

Tax Parcel No.: 09163020225005

[Spacc Awcve This Line for Recording Date]
Original Recorded Date: JULY 29, 2005 Loan No. 0005783409
Original Principal Amount: 3 175,500.5%

603758 7

LOAN MODIFICA T1{ON AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed [nterest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), msde this 3RD  day of JUNE, 2010 s
between VINCE BRUECK, AN UNMARRIED PERSON

("Borrower”) and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NA
("Lender"),

amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Securty Justrument"), and
Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated JUNE 29, 2005 arat racorded in

Instrument No. 0521014030 , of the Official-Records of
{Name of Recuid.

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS , and (2) the Note bearing the same daic as, and
(County and State, or other jurisdiction)

secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security

Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at

603 S RIVER RD UNIT 1E, DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016 ,
{Property Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09)

First American Loan Production Services _ (page 1 of 5)

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC
FALPS# FM3179 Rev. 04-05-10

vQene" Moore AHSP Fee:$10.00

SANTA ANA.C Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/11/2010 10:55 AM Pg: 10fB




1022310024 Page: 2 of 6

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

0005783409

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF;

It. corzideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree

as follows {nciwitstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of JUNF1.,2010 , the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the "Unpaid Pzincipal Balance") is U.S8. § 193,907.04 | consisting of the unpaid amount(s)
loaned to Borrowe: by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to piy th: Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on iz Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of  5.000 %, from
JUNE 1, 2010 " Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. § 1,040.94 Jpaginning onthe 1ST day of JULY, 2010 ,and
continuing thereafter on the same ‘day f each succeeding month until principal and interest
are paid in full. The yearly rate of 5000 % will remain in effect until principal and interest
are paid in full. Ifon JUNE 01, 2040 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrumezit, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Praperty is soid or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Dorrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require imin«diate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of aceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is deiivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrumert - If Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may inveke wny remedies
permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower:

Borrower also will comply with ali other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument, however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1401 (rev. 01/09}
First Amenican Loan Production Services (page 2 of 5)
First American Reai Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# FM3179-2 Rev. 04-05-10




1022310024 Page: 3 of 6

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

0005783409

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A.l. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) ail terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrewerunderstands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrumes.{ relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apriy fo.d=fault in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agre mer.ts, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain o Tu'l force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrower's obligations or” linbilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be
diminished or released by any ;rovisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair,
diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security
Instrument, whether such rights oy remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law, Also,
all rights of recourse to which Lendei is presently entitled against any property or any other
persons in any way obligated for, or (li2ble on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or comstrued to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrumert.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection Vil this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated others.se by Lender.

(¢) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as r.i3y be necessary
or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement whick, i¥ anproved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrateds; and assigns
of the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09)
First American Loan Production Services {page 3 of 5)
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# FM3179-3 Rev. 04-03-10




1022310024 Page: 4 of 6

"'UNOFFICIAL COPY

0005783409

This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, ILLINOIS , upon which all recordation taxes
have been paid. As of the date of this Agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original
obligation secured by the existing security instrument is $ 175,457.04 . The principal balance
secured by the existing security instrument as a result of this Agreement is $ 193,907.04
which amount represents the excess of the unpaid principal balance of this original obligation.

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NA

Coan. St

Name Hs;ﬁ;eﬂ,& JEBN SDXTON
Its: "J'?ED AGENT

- Lender

{Seal)

VINCE BRUECK

- Borrower

{Seal)

- Borrower

{Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

{Seal)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Sigle Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
First American Loan Production Services

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPSH FM3179-4 Rev. 04-05-10

- Borrower

Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09)
(page 4 of 3)




1022310024 Page: 5 of 6

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

0005783409
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ITLLINOIS
County of C2OK
This instrumedt was-acknowledged before me on é / p Q) !// 9 {date) by
VINCE BRUECK
(name/s of person/s). 7

Q@M E /a/C//é—-_' (Signature of Notary Public}

SSHEN . SHARIMACK
i OFFICIAL MYCUMMISS!DNB(HRE
% " MAY 18,2014

LENDER ACKNOWLLZDGMENT
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

efore me this Q"-’f “y é 120 0 by

the AUTHOKIZ¥D AGENT

a / /" on behaif of ¢and entity.
: Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgme
'.““nnmun,,”".
o Y P UH *,
P S
0-"..’* ; ( '.“5
s’%@w 1200
> A TIFAHI L. FORD, Notay Publi Serial Number, if an
gl e In and o the St of O Y — —)
L | Wytamsin i S 2,208 -
*, S P fs
""'u)ﬁ Ak 0'?‘\"
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniferm Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 3 of 3}
ILLINOIS

First American Loan Production Services
First American Real Estate Sohtions LLC
FALPS# ILFM3179-5 Rev. 06-17-09




1022310024 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Exhibit "A"
PNC# 0005783409
TAX ID# 09163020221005

UNIT NO. 1E, P-14 AND P-23 IN THE DES PLAINES CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A
SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL,; ESTATE:

PARCEL 1: LOT 1 AND THAT PART OF LOT 2 LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WILLIAM
KOEHLER'S RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 2 AND LOTS 3 TO 12 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK Z;
LOTS 10 AND 11 IN BLOCK 1, ALSO PART OF THE VACATED STREET IN JOHN ALLES, JR'S
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 6 INCLUSIVE IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF RAND (NOW IN THE
VILLAGE OF DES PLAINES) IN SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL *4=RIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




